TASMANIA.



1908.

ANNO OCTAVO

EDWARDI VII. REGIS,

No. 11.

ANALYSIS.

- 1. Short title and incorporation with 7 Ed. VII. No. 10.
- 2. Amendment of 7 Ed. VII. No. 10.

AN ACT to amend "The Marine Board of 1908.

Strahan Loan Act, 1907."

[12 November, 1908.]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1 This Act may be cited as "The Marine Board of Strahan Loan Short title and Act, 1908," and shall be incorporated and read as one with "The incorporation Marine Board of Strahan Loan Act, 1907," hereinafter referred to as with 7 Ed. VII No. 10.

Strahan Marine Board Loan.

A.D. 1908.

Amendment of 7 Ed. VII. No. 10.

2 The words "Ten thousand Pounds" wherever they occur in the said Act are hereby expunged, and the words "Twelve thousand Pounds" are hereby inserted in lieu thereof, and the said Act shall be construed as if the words "Twelve thousand Pounds" had originally been so inserted.